

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10595 of 2020**

=====

PATEL RAMILABEN M.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 2 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR. EKRAMA H QURESHI(7000) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MS AQBA H QURESHI(10790) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR SOAHAM JOSHI, AGP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED(4) for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA****Date : 20/10/2020****ORAL ORDER**

Heard learned advocate Mr. Ekrama Qureshi for the petitioner and learned Assistant Government Pleader Mr. Soaham Joshi for the respondent State through video conference.

At the request of learned Assistant Government Pleader Mr. Joshi, stand over to 25th November, 2020. Ad-Interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date of hearing.

(BHARGAV D. KARIA, J)

RAGHUNATH R NAIR